505815703 12/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5862532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRODUCTS MINIATURE CO., INC. D/B/A PM PLASTICS	05/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALGREEN CO.		
Street Address:	104 WILMOT ROAD		
City:	DEERFIELD		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15755690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: DOCKET@MARSHALLIP.COM

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29488/51509A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN VILLARREAL
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Villarreal/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment_-_PM_to_Walgreens#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_-_PM_to_Walgreens#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment - PM_to_Walgreens#page3.tif

PATENT 505815703 REEL: 051251 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment of patent rights ("Assignment") is by and between PRODUCTS MINIATURE CO., INC. d/b/a PM PLASTICS, 627 Capitol Drive, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072 ("Assignor") and WALGREEN CO., with offices at 104 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignee").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby agreed, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to each of the applications listed in Schedule A for AN ILLUMINATED SHELF SYSTEM, filed on their respective dates; any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; any and all related provisionals, nonprovisionals, all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, renewals, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue and collect damages for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the interest herein assigned, that Assignor has the right to make this Assignment, that the undersigned has the authority to bind Assignor and act on Assignor's behalf, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to Assignee, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. 29488/51509 & 51509A PATENT

REEL: 051251 FRAME: 0216

The barnes execute this Asid and binding	assignment as of the Effective Date.
PRODUCTS MINIATURE CO., INC. d/b/a	PM PLASTICS
Guald Joed	
Signature	STATE OF WISCONSIN)
GERALD FORD	COUNTY OF WAUKESHA
Typed Name	
GO-OWNER	990 K 50 St A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A
Title	TYLER JAMES WRUCK NOTARY PUBLIC
5/2/18	STATE OF WISCONSIN
Date / /	
-	t was some
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afor	$\underline{\underline{Mag}}$, $\underline{\underline{2018}}$, before me, a
(10 CO	esald, appeared
known to me personally or proved to me on the ba	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the same
he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/ti	IDE IDEGDING IDSICIMENT and acknowledged their
purposes therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and seal the same of	lay and year last above given.
me has had	CAL AND 252
My Commission Expires: 08/17/a	CAO (Neibou Bishu Janua 12) - C
	Agent Acoustic
WALGALEN CO.	
1757t	
Signatur A	STATE OF ILLINOIS)
Mara Dan Hanse	COUNTY OF LAKE SS
Typed Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The Decident	
Title	
6-7-2NIO	
Date	
N CHAIN	Now 9210
On this day of	seld appeared , <u>OUID</u> , before me, a
Notary Public in that for the Pounty and State afor	source of the state of the stat
known to me personally of proved to me on the ba person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to t	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the same
inersite/utey executed said instrument as his/her/th	eir free and voluntary act and for the uses and
purposes therein expressed.	*** *
WITNESS my hand and seal the same di	sy and year lastwiboye given $ wedge A wedge $
My Commission Expires: 1-14-2	14 Author Didwood
	Notary Public
<i>\$</i> ^^^^	**************************************
\$ Official Seal \$ Andrea D Gumiran	\$
Notary Public State of Illinois	Attorney Docket No. 29488/51509 & 51509A
∑ My Commission Expires 07/14/201	Service Control of the Control of th

PATENT REEL: 051251 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Docket Number
62/210,826	August 27, 2015	AN ILLUMINATED SHELF SYSTEM	29488/51509
			(PCH-1066)
PCT/US2016/048869	August 26, 2016	AN ILLUMINATED SHELF SYSTEM	29488/51509/PC
			(PCH-1066)
15/755,690	February 27, 2018	AN ILLUMINATED SHELF SYSTEM	29488/51509A
			(PCH-1066)

Attorney Docket No. 29488/51509 & 51509A PATENT

REEL: 051251 FRAME: 0218